Fourth Batch SIW Wholesale Changes

Effective 27 Sept 2021

SIW

Product

Code
129533
326211
335636
364787
388201
372365
339864
137306
388228
137672
372138
388199
371725
371709
299874
213049
314579
314261
130702
357739
357747
161883
161824
363020
192831
363012
161875
350035
350115
350131
161760
161779
161744
161752
211799

Full Description

E/PET EZYDOSE E/D H/INT AL/WMR 4'S
VITAPET LAMB EARS 25PK

HARTZ G/BEST OATMEAL SHAMPOO 532ML
HARTZ G/BEST PUPPY SHAMPOO 532ML
OPTIMUM GF CHICKEN DRY CAT 700GM
OPTIMUM OCEAN FISH DRY CAT FOO 800GM
OPTIMUM CAT FURBALL CHICKEN 800GM
OPTIMUM DRY CAT KITTEN CHICKEN 800GM
OPTIMUM GF CHICKEN DRY CAT 1.8KG
OPTIMUM DRY CAT FURBALL CHICKE 2KG
OPTIMUM OCN FISH DRY CAT FOOD 2KG
WHISKAS TUNA/SARDINE DRY CAT 1.8KG
WHISKAS CHKN TURKEY DRY CAT FO 1.8KG
WHISKAS SARDINE PRWNDRY CAT FO 1.8KG
WHISKAS ADULT BEEF AND LAMB 1.8KG
FRISKIES CAT FOOD S/FOOD SENS 2.5KG
FRISKIES ADULT MEATY GRILLS 2.5KG
FRISKIES ADULT SURFIN TURFIN 2.5KG
FRISKIES ADULT SEVEN 2.5KG

F/FEAST BEEF/SALM/CHEESE 1.4KG
F/FEAST TUNA/PWN/MACK/CRAB 1.4KG
WHISKAS CHICKEN 85GM 12PK

WHISKAS BEEF 85GM 12PK

WHISKAS FAVOURITES 7 MXD JELLY 12PK
WHISKAS FAV KITTEN MIXED 12PK
WHISKAS MXD SLCTN GRAVY/MINCE 12PK
WHISKAS SENS IN JELLY 85GM 12PK
WHISKAS JELLY BEEF CATFOOD 85G 12PK
WHISKAS JELLY CHKN CATFOOD 85G 12PK
WHISKAS JELLY TUNA CATFOOD 85G 12PK
WHISKAS OH SO FISHY S/F JEL 85 12PK
WHISKAS OH SO MEATY CUTS 85GM 12PK
WHISKAS OH SO FISHY OCN JEL 85 12PK
WHISKAS OH SO MEATY PLTRY 85GM 12PK
ULTIMATES CAT FOOD VARIETY PK7 7PK

Fine Department

PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES
PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES
PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES

PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES

PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET
PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET

RQPU Wholesale cost | Old Retail Price New (or
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Reduction per

Unit

-$0.19
-50.14
-$0.09
-50.09
-$0.03
-$0.03
-$0.03
-$0.03
-$0.25
-$0.25
-$0.25
-$0.12
-$0.12
-$0.12
-$0.12
-50.26
-50.26
-50.26
-50.26
-$0.10
-50.10
-50.02
-50.02
-$0.02
-$0.02
-$0.02
-$0.02
-$0.02
-$0.02
-$0.02
-50.06
-50.06
-50.06
-$0.06
-$0.02

File One

$24.00
$17.00
$13.89
$13.89
$10.39
$10.39
$10.39
$10.39
$20.69
$20.69
$20.69
$11.99
$11.99
$11.99
$11.99
$14.25
$14.25
$14.25
$14.25
$16.59
$16.59

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45

$9.45
$10.99
$10.99
$10.99
$10.99

$9.99

same)
retail
$21.00 Change
$15.00 Change

Sell Price
Action

New Retail
Effective Date

27-Sep

27-Sep

$13.89 No Change
$13.89 No Change
$10.00 Change
$10.00 Change
$10.00 Change
$10.00 Change
$19.69 Change
$19.69 Change
$19.69 Change
$11.49 Change
$11.49 Change
$11.49 Change
$11.49 Change
$12.75 Change
$12.75 Change
$12.75 Change
$12.75 Change
$16.00 Change
$16.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$9.00 Change
$10.99 No Change
$10.99 No Change
$10.99 No Change
$10.99 No Change
$9.99 No Change

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep

27-Sep




Fourth Batch SIW Wholesale Changes

Effective 27 Sept 2021

SIW

Product

Code

290386

290212
194079
131633
209429
209410
113099
113128
113291
357712
113347
193316
113232
004140
004159
357704
341753
161293
354562
341737
226480
226499
226413
226448
164179
164160
325024
083635
083627
144266
351601
120520
391937
367902
367961

Full Description

GOODO CHICKEN & VEAL 3KG

GOODO WITH BEEF 3KG

OPTIMUM GRAIN FREE CHICKEN/VEG 2.5KG
OPTIMUM DOG 7PLUS CHK/VEG/RCE 2.7KG
MY DOG ROAST CHKN DRY DOG FOOD 1.5KG
MY DOG PRIME BEEF DRY DOG FOOD 1.5KG
S/COAT ADULT DOG CHICKEN 3KG

S/COAT ADULT DOG HWM CHICKEN 3KG
S/COAT ADULT DOG BEEF 3KG

S/COAT ACTIVE ADULT DOG 3KG

S/COAT DOG PUPPY CHICKEN 3KG

S/COAT SENIOR DOG FOOD 3KG

S/COAT ADULT DOG S/BREED BEEF 3KG
S/COAT TRUE ORIG CHICKEN DUCK 2.5KG
S/COAT TRUE ORIGIN OCN FSH 2.5KG
S/COAT TRUE ORIG GRN FREE CHK 2.5KG
NAT GOODNESS GF CHKN VEG PUP 2.5KG
N/GOODNESS CHICKEN WITH LAMB 3KG
N/GIFT SUSTAIN PUPPY 2.25KG

N/GIFT SUSTAIN HLTHY WGHT CHKN 2.5KG
FUSSY CAT GF CHKN TURK W/CRAN 2.5KG
FUSSY CAT GF SALM W/FISH W/OIL 2.5KG
F/MARKET CHICKEN FARM VEG 2.7KG
F/MARKET BEEF W/ FARM VEG 2.7KG
N/GIFT NOURISH DRY FOOD KANGRO 1.8KG
N/GIFT NOURISH DRY FOOD CHKN 1.8KG
SCHMACKOS STRAPZ VARIETY PACK 500GM
SCHMACKOS BEEF STRAPS 500GM
SCHMACKOS CHKN STRAPS 500GM
SCHMACKOS LIVER STRAPS 500GM
PEDIGREE DENTASTIX LGE DOG 28'S
PEDIGREE DENTASTIX MEDIUM DOG 28PK
PEDIGREE DENTASTIX SML DOG 28PK
GREENIES DOG DNTL TRT REGULAR 170GM
GREENIES DOG DNTL TREAT LARGE 170GM

Fine Department

PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS

RQPU Wholesale cost | Old Retail Price | New (or | Sell Price New Retail
Reduction per File One same) Action Effective Date
Unit retail
-$0.14 $13.59) $13.59 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.14 $13.59) $13.59 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.21 $19.00 $19.00 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.21 $19.00/ $19.00 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.06 $11.00 $11.00 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.06 $11.000 $11.00 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.22 $15.99/ $15.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.22 $15.99/ $15.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.22 $15.99/ $15.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.22 $15.99/ $15.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.22 $15.99 $15.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.22 $15.99 $15.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.22 $15.99 $15.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.10 $16.59) $16.59 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.10 $16.59) $16.59 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.10 $16.59) $16.59 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.08 $15.99 $15.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.13 $15.79 $15.79 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.11 $13.49/ $13.00 Change 27-Sep
-$0.11 $13.49 $13.49 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.16 $19.99/ $19.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.16 $19.99/ $19.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.17 $19.00/ $18.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.17 $19.00/ $18.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.11 $12.99 $12.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.11 $12.99 $12.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.12 $12.90 $12.90 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.12 $12.90 $12.90 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.12 $12.90 $12.90 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.12 $12.90 $12.90 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.16 $17.84| $17.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.15 $17.68| $17.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.15 $17.51| $17.49 Change 27-Sep
-$0.07 $15.00/ $14.00 Change 27-Sep
-$0.07 $15.00/ $14.00 Change 27-Sep
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Fourth Batch SIW Wholesale Changes

Effective 27 Sept 2021

SIW

Product

Code

367953

367937
283952
322616
205620
239214
239249
298628
376729
376710
387065
355565
355573
270078
279160
279216
356701
357763
199312
376737
275872
276525
276277
276250

Full Description

GREENIES DOG DNTL TRT PETITE 170GM
GREENIES DOG DNTL TRT TEENIE 170GM
VITAPET JERHIGH TENDERS 200GM
VITAPET JERHIGH VARIETY PACK 400GM
VITAPET JERHIGH MILKY STICKS 400GM
TIDBITS TRAINING TREAT BAN&YOG 225GM
TIDBITS TRAINING TREATS CAROB 250GM
TIDBITS H&VIT SALMON BISC 350GM
TIDBITS H&VIT GFREE BEEF BISC 300GM
TIDBITS H&VIT WILD BOAR BISC 350GM
DENTALIFE MINI DOG TREATS 485GM
DENTALIFE SML MED DOG TREATS 507GM
DENTALIFE LARGE DOG TREATS 587GM
BOW WOW PIGS EARS 5PK

BOW WOW SUPER SNACKS CHICKEN 20PK
BOW WOW SUPER SNACKS KANGAROO 20PK
CATSAN CAT LITTER CRYSTALS 2KG
HARMONY LG WILD BIRDS 4KG

PECKISH MEALWORMS 100GM

PECKISH ADL RABBIT PELL CRT/MT 1.25KG
PECKISH LGE PARROT FRT/NUT PRM 1.5KG
PECKISH SML PARROT FRT/NUT PRM 1.5KG
PECKISH RABBIT/GUINEA MIX 3KG

PECKISH RABBIT/GUINEA PELLETS 3.5KG

Fine Department

PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS
PET NEEDS - LITTER

PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL
PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL
PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL
PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL
PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL
PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL
PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL

RQPU Wholesale cost | Old Retail Price | New (or | Sell Price New Retail
Reduction per File One same) Action Effective Date
Unit retail
-$0.07 $15.00/ $14.00 Change 27-Sep
-$0.07 $15.00/ $14.00 Change 27-Sep
-$0.03 $11.95 $11.95 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.13 $16.50 $16.50 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.13 $16.50 $16.50 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.17 $9.39 $9.39 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.17 $9.39 $9.39 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.04 $11.99 $11.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.04 $11.99 $11.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.04 $11.99 $11.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.03 $11.90 $11.90 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.03 $11.90 $11.90 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.03 $11.90 $11.90 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.38 $13.99/ $12.99 Change 27-Sep
-$0.08 $15.00/ $14.00 Change 27-Sep
-$0.08 $15.00/ $14.00 Change 27-Sep
-$0.01 $11.55 $11.55 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.05 $9.00 $9.00 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.06 $12.99 $12.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.03 $11.99 $11.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.07 $12.99 $12.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.07 $12.99 $12.99 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.12 $14.79 $14.79 No Change 27-Sep
-$0.12 $14.79) $14.79 No Change 27-Sep
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