Fourth Batch SIW Wholesale Changes Effective 27 Sept 2021

SIW	Full Description	Fine Department	RQPU	Wholesale cost	Old Retail Price	New (or	Sell Price	New Retail
Product				Reduction per	File One	same)	Action	Effective Date
Code				Unit		retail		
129533	E/PET EZYDOSE E/D H/INT AL/WMR 4'S	PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES	4	-\$0.19	\$24.00	\$21.00	Change	27-Sep
326211	VITAPET LAMB EARS 25PK	PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES	3	-\$0.14	\$17.00	\$15.00	Change	27-Sep
335636	HARTZ G/BEST OATMEAL SHAMPOO 532ML	PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES	3	-\$0.09	\$13.89	\$13.89	No Change	27-Sep
364787	HARTZ G/BEST PUPPY SHAMPOO 532ML	PET NEEDS - CARE & ACCESSORIES	3	-\$0.09	\$13.89	\$13.89	No Change	27-Sep
388201	OPTIMUM GF CHICKEN DRY CAT 700GM	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	6	-\$0.03	\$10.39	\$10.00	Change	27-Sep
372365	OPTIMUM OCEAN FISH DRY CAT FOO 800GM	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	6	-\$0.03	\$10.39	\$10.00	Change	27-Sep
339864	OPTIMUM CAT FURBALL CHICKEN 800GM	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	6	-\$0.03	\$10.39	\$10.00	Change	27-Sep
137306	OPTIMUM DRY CAT KITTEN CHICKEN 800GM	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	6	-\$0.03	\$10.39	\$10.00	Change	27-Sep
388228	OPTIMUM GF CHICKEN DRY CAT 1.8KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.25	\$20.69	\$19.69	Change	27-Sep
137672	OPTIMUM DRY CAT FURBALL CHICKE 2KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.25	\$20.69	\$19.69	Change	27-Sep
372138	OPTIMUM OCN FISH DRY CAT FOOD 2KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.25	\$20.69	\$19.69	Change	27-Sep
388199	WHISKAS TUNA/SARDINE DRY CAT 1.8KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.12	\$11.99	\$11.49	Change	27-Sep
371725	WHISKAS CHKN TURKEY DRY CAT FO 1.8KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.12	\$11.99	\$11.49	Change	27-Sep
371709	WHISKAS SARDINE PRWNDRY CAT FO 1.8KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.12	\$11.99	\$11.49	Change	27-Sep
299874	WHISKAS ADULT BEEF AND LAMB 1.8KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.12	\$11.99	\$11.49	Change	27-Sep
213049	FRISKIES CAT FOOD S/FOOD SENS 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.26	\$14.25	\$12.75	Change	27-Sep
314579	FRISKIES ADULT MEATY GRILLS 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.26	\$14.25	\$12.75	Change	27-Sep
314261	FRISKIES ADULT SURFIN TURFIN 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.26	\$14.25	\$12.75	Change	27-Sep
130702	FRISKIES ADULT SEVEN 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.26	\$14.25	\$12.75	Change	27-Sep
357739	F/FEAST BEEF/SALM/CHEESE 1.4KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.10	\$16.59	\$16.00	Change	27-Sep
357747	F/FEAST TUNA/PWN/MACK/CRAB 1.4KG	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.10	\$16.59	\$16.00	Change	27-Sep
161883	WHISKAS CHICKEN 85GM 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
161824	WHISKAS BEEF 85GM 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
363020	WHISKAS FAVOURITES 7 MXD JELLY 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
192831	WHISKAS FAV KITTEN MIXED 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
363012	WHISKAS MXD SLCTN GRAVY/MINCE 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
161875	WHISKAS SENS IN JELLY 85GM 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
350035	WHISKAS JELLY BEEF CATFOOD 85G 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
350115	WHISKAS JELLY CHKN CATFOOD 85G 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
350131	WHISKAS JELLY TUNA CATFOOD 85G 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.02	\$9.45	\$9.00	Change	27-Sep
161760	WHISKAS OH SO FISHY S/F JEL 85 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.06	\$10.99	\$10.99	No Change	27-Sep
161779	WHISKAS OH SO MEATY CUTS 85GM 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.06	\$10.99	\$10.99	No Change	27-Sep
161744	WHISKAS OH SO FISHY OCN JEL 85 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.06	\$10.99	\$10.99	No Change	27-Sep
161752	WHISKAS OH SO MEATY PLTRY 85GM 12PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	5	-\$0.06	\$10.99	\$10.99	No Change	27-Sep
211799	ULTIMATES CAT FOOD VARIETY PK7 7PK	PET NEEDS - CAT FOOD WET	4	-\$0.02	\$9.99		No Change	27-Sep

Fourth Batch SIW Wholesale Changes Effective 27 Sept 2021

SIW	Full Description	Fine Department	RQPU	Wholesale cost	Old Retail Price	New (or	Sell Price	New Retail
Product				Reduction per	File One	same)	Action	Effective Date
Code				Unit		retail		
290386	GOODO CHICKEN & VEAL 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.14	\$13.59	\$13.59	No Change	27-Sep
290212	GOODO WITH BEEF 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.14	\$13.59	\$13.59	No Change	27-Sep
194079	OPTIMUM GRAIN FREE CHICKEN/VEG 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.21	\$19.00	\$19.00	No Change	27-Sep
131633	OPTIMUM DOG 7PLUS CHK/VEG/RCE 2.7KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.21	\$19.00	\$19.00	No Change	27-Sep
209429	MY DOG ROAST CHKN DRY DOG FOOD 1.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.06	\$11.00	\$11.00	No Change	27-Sep
209410	MY DOG PRIME BEEF DRY DOG FOOD 1.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.06	\$11.00	\$11.00	No Change	27-Sep
113099	S/COAT ADULT DOG CHICKEN 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.22	\$15.99	\$15.49	Change	27-Sep
113128	S/COAT ADULT DOG HWM CHICKEN 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.22	\$15.99	\$15.49	Change	27-Sep
113291	S/COAT ADULT DOG BEEF 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.22	\$15.99	\$15.49	Change	27-Sep
357712	S/COAT ACTIVE ADULT DOG 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.22	\$15.99	\$15.49	Change	27-Sep
113347	S/COAT DOG PUPPY CHICKEN 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.22	\$15.99	\$15.99	No Change	27-Sep
193316	S/COAT SENIOR DOG FOOD 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.22	\$15.99	\$15.99	No Change	27-Sep
113232	S/COAT ADULT DOG S/BREED BEEF 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.22	\$15.99	\$15.99	No Change	27-Sep
004140	S/COAT TRUE ORIG CHICKEN DUCK 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.10	\$16.59	\$16.59	No Change	27-Sep
004159	S/COAT TRUE ORIGIN OCN FSH 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.10	\$16.59	\$16.59	No Change	27-Sep
357704	S/COAT TRUE ORIG GRN FREE CHK 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.10	\$16.59	\$16.59	No Change	27-Sep
341753	NAT GOODNESS GF CHKN VEG PUP 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.08	\$15.99	\$15.99	No Change	27-Sep
161293	N/GOODNESS CHICKEN WITH LAMB 3KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.13	\$15.79	\$15.79	No Change	27-Sep
354562	N/GIFT SUSTAIN PUPPY 2.25KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.11	\$13.49	\$13.00	Change	27-Sep
341737	N/GIFT SUSTAIN HLTHY WGHT CHKN 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.11	\$13.49	\$13.49	No Change	27-Sep
226480	FUSSY CAT GF CHKN TURK W/CRAN 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.16	\$19.99	\$19.49	Change	27-Sep
226499	FUSSY CAT GF SALM W/FISH W/OIL 2.5KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.16	\$19.99	\$19.49	Change	27-Sep
226413	F/MARKET CHICKEN FARM VEG 2.7KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.17	\$19.00	\$18.49	Change	27-Sep
226448	F/MARKET BEEF W/ FARM VEG 2.7KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	4	-\$0.17	\$19.00	\$18.49	Change	27-Sep
164179	N/GIFT NOURISH DRY FOOD KANGRO 1.8KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	3	-\$0.11	\$12.99	\$12.99	No Change	27-Sep
164160	N/GIFT NOURISH DRY FOOD CHKN 1.8KG	PET NEEDS - DOG FOOD DRY	3	-\$0.11	\$12.99	\$12.99	No Change	27-Sep
325024	SCHMACKOS STRAPZ VARIETY PACK 500GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.12	\$12.90	\$12.90	No Change	27-Sep
083635	SCHMACKOS BEEF STRAPS 500GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.12	\$12.90	\$12.90	No Change	27-Sep
083627	SCHMACKOS CHKN STRAPS 500GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.12	\$12.90	\$12.90	No Change	27-Sep
144266	SCHMACKOS LIVER STRAPS 500GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.12	\$12.90	\$12.90	No Change	27-Sep
351601	PEDIGREE DENTASTIX LGE DOG 28'S	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.16	\$17.84	\$17.49	Change	27-Sep
120520	PEDIGREE DENTASTIX MEDIUM DOG 28PK	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.15	\$17.68	\$17.49	Change	27-Sep
391937	PEDIGREE DENTASTIX SML DOG 28PK	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.15	\$17.51	\$17.49	Change	27-Sep
367902	GREENIES DOG DNTL TRT REGULAR 170GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.07	\$15.00	\$14.00	Change	27-Sep
367961	GREENIES DOG DNTL TREAT LARGE 170GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.07	\$15.00	\$14.00	Change	27-Sep

Fourth Batch SIW Wholesale Changes Effective 27 Sept 2021

SIW	Full Description	Fine Department	RQPU	Wholesale cost	Old Retail Price	New (or	Sell Price	New Retail
Product				Reduction per	File One	same)	Action	Effective Date
Code				Unit		retail		
367953	GREENIES DOG DNTL TRT PETITE 170GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.07	\$15.00	\$14.00	Change	27-Sep
367937	GREENIES DOG DNTL TRT TEENIE 170GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.07	\$15.00	\$14.00	Change	27-Sep
283952	VITAPET JERHIGH TENDERS 200GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.03	\$11.95	\$11.95	No Change	27-Sep
322616	VITAPET JERHIGH VARIETY PACK 400GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.13	\$16.50	\$16.50	No Change	27-Sep
205620	VITAPET JERHIGH MILKY STICKS 400GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.13	\$16.50	\$16.50	No Change	27-Sep
239214	TIDBITS TRAINING TREAT BAN&YOG 225GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.17	\$9.39	\$9.39	No Change	27-Sep
239249	TIDBITS TRAINING TREATS CAROB 250GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.17	\$9.39	\$9.39	No Change	27-Sep
298628	TIDBITS H&VIT SALMON BISC 350GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.04	\$11.99	\$11.99	No Change	27-Sep
376729	TIDBITS H&VIT GFREE BEEF BISC 300GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.04	\$11.99	\$11.99	No Change	27-Sep
376710	TIDBITS H&VIT WILD BOAR BISC 350GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.04	\$11.99	\$11.99	No Change	27-Sep
387065	DENTALIFE MINI DOG TREATS 485GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.03	\$11.90	\$11.90	No Change	27-Sep
355565	DENTALIFE SML MED DOG TREATS 507GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.03	\$11.90	\$11.90	No Change	27-Sep
355573	DENTALIFE LARGE DOG TREATS 587GM	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	4	-\$0.03	\$11.90	\$11.90	No Change	27-Sep
270078	BOW WOW PIGS EARS 5PK	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.38	\$13.99	\$12.99	Change	27-Sep
279160	BOW WOW SUPER SNACKS CHICKEN 20PK	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.08	\$15.00	\$14.00	Change	27-Sep
279216	BOW WOW SUPER SNACKS KANGAROO 20PK	PET NEEDS - DOG TREATS	6	-\$0.08	\$15.00	\$14.00	Change	27-Sep
356701	CATSAN CAT LITTER CRYSTALS 2KG	PET NEEDS - LITTER	4	-\$0.01	\$11.55	\$11.55	No Change	27-Sep
357763	HARMONY LG WILD BIRDS 4KG	PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL	3	-\$0.05	\$9.00	\$9.00	No Change	27-Sep
199312	PECKISH MEALWORMS 100GM	PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL	4	-\$0.06	\$12.99	\$12.99	No Change	27-Sep
376737	PECKISH ADL RABBIT PELL CRT/MT 1.25KG	PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL	4	-\$0.03	\$11.99	\$11.99	No Change	27-Sep
275872	PECKISH LGE PARROT FRT/NUT PRM 1.5KG	PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL	4	-\$0.07	\$12.99	\$12.99	No Change	27-Sep
276525	PECKISH SML PARROT FRT/NUT PRM 1.5KG	PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL	4	-\$0.07	\$12.99	\$12.99	No Change	27-Sep
276277	PECKISH RABBIT/GUINEA MIX 3KG	PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL	3	-\$0.12	\$14.79	\$14.79	No Change	27-Sep
276250	PECKISH RABBIT/GUINEA PELLETS 3.5KG	PET NEEDS - SMALL ANIMAL	3	-\$0.12	\$14.79	\$14.79	No Change	27-Sep